
 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, June 12, 2014  
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township      Radnorshire Room    
 
 
Call to Order 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, May 8, 2014 
2. Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department 
3. Parks Report/Public Works Department 
4. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
  
NEW BUSINESS: 

A. Discussion on Cell Towers in Township Parks – Development of questions and an outline 
regarding cell towers in Township Parks for upcoming evaluation and presentations 

B. Discussion on Park Informational Signage  
 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 

C. Update on the Willows RFP Process 
D. Update on the Encke Park Playground Replacement Project 
E. Update on the Veteran’s Park Planning Project  
F. Update on the Clem Macrone Master Plan Project/Eastern Gateway Plan 

 
 
 
Public Participation 
 
Adjournment 
           
 
 
          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
         Over for Announcements 
 
   
 



ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meetings - Monday, July 14 and Monday, August 11 at 6:30 PM.  All 
meetings will be held at the Radnor Township Building in the Radnorshire Room.   

• Parks and Recreation Board Meeting – Thursday, July 10 at Radnor Township Building in the 
Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.  

• Registration is open for all Summer Camps/Programs including registration for Radnor Day Camp 
and Radnor Pre-School Camp; Summer 2014 Recreational Programming and Events Brochure is 
available. 

• Radnor Day Camp and Radnor Pre-School Camp will begin on Monday, June 30.  
• Summer Camp Staff Training will take place all day on Thursday, June 26 and Friday, June 27. 
• Great American Backyard Campout – Saturday, June 28 (Rain date: Saturday, July 12) at the 

Willows. 
• Roesmont/Garrett Hill 4th of July Parade – Friday, July 4 at 10:45 AM for Opening Ceremonies at 

Clem Macrone Park. 
• 4th of July Fireworks Celebration – Friday, July 4 at 6:30 PM at Radnor High School  
• Night at the Ball Park & Fireworks – Wednesday, July 9 at 6:00 PM (fireworks at 9:30 PM) at 

Encke Park. 
• Shakespeare in the Park - “Twelfth Night” – Tuesday, July 15 at 7:00 PM at the Willows Mansion 

on the front lawn. 
• Radnor Summer Concert Series –  

o Wednesday, July 23 (Rain date July 24) at 6:30 PM at Veterans Park –                     
Steve Pullara/Children’s Concert 

o Wednesday, July 30 (Rain date July 31) at 6:30 PM at Clem Macrone Park –               
The Sofa Kings/Classic Rock to Today’s Hits 

o Wednesday, August 13 (Rain date August 14 at 6:30 PM at Bo Connor Park –             
The Flamin’ Caucasians/Popular Rock 

o Saturday, September 20 (Rain date September 27) at 6:00 PM at the Willows Park –     
The Fabulous Greaseband and Fireworks 

 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 


